## KISS-FM FUREVER FRIENDS CALENDAR SUBMISSION OFFICIAL RULES

- Pet photo submission for the KISS-FM Furever Friends Calendar will be open October 6, 2014 October 17, 2014.
- 2. By submitting a photo of your pet, you agree and understand that photos become property of 106.1 KISS-FM and Townsquare Media and may be used for any promotional purposes both online and in print media.
- 3. All pet photos must be accompanied by pet's name and full owner contact information including Name, Address, Telephone Number and Email.
- 4. Online voting for the KISS-FM Furever Friends Calendar will be open October 20, 2014 October 31, 2014 at www.1061evansville.com.
- 5. Winning pets will be selected by popular vote online at www1061evansville.com and will be schedule for professional photos the week of November 3, 2014 with KB Photography.
- 106.1 KISS-FM and Townsquare Media reserves the right to add or remove any pet from the calendar lineup, and will have final say in regard to which pets will be included in the 2015 KISS-FM Furever Friends Calendar
- 7. Those selected to participate in the calendar will have professional photos taken of their pet the week of November 3, 2014 with KB Photography.
- 8. All photo will be intellectual property of the photographer and 106.1 KISS-FM and Townsquare Media.
- 9. 106.1 KISS-FM & Townsquare Media reserve the right to change or amend these rules at any time.